

GAHC040014132025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/399/2025

M/s E B Automobile Agency
represented by its proprietor, PO Basar, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.
791101

VERSUS

The Union of India and 4 Ors
Ministry of Power, represented by its Secretary, Govt of India, Shram Shakti Bhawan,
Rafi Marg, New Delhi-1 2:Power Grid Corporation of India
Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by its Executive Director
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791113

3:Power Grid Corporation of India
Age: 0
Occupation :
represented by its Chief General Manager
Pasighat
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh 791102

4:The Project Manager
Age: 0
Occupation :
M/s Tata Project Ltd
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh 791101

5:The Deputy Manager
Age: 0

Occupation :
M/s Tata Project Ltd
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh 791101

6:Project Manager
Age: 0
Occupation :
M/s Tata Project LTd
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh
79110

Advocate for the Petitioner : Poonam Rabha, Mrigakshi Barman

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, CGSC, KeekeLoya, DSGI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 08.09.2025

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called.

Mr. K. Loya, learned CGC for the respondent No.1 submits that respondent No.1 is not a necessary party. The said submission shall be considered at the appropriate stage.

Office Note dated 06.09.2025, indicates that service report of respondents No.2 and 3 are still awaited.

List the matter again after **2(two) weeks**, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Await service report of respondents No.2 and 3.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant